5	1
1 -	

1219-14-002-050

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1219-14-002 -083

Recording Requested By:

Debra L. Brown

Address: 810 Eagle Meadowshn.

City/State/Zip Gardnerville, NV89460

**Real Property Transfer Tax:** 

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$15.00

Total:\$15.00 DEBRA BROWN 2014-851334

10/20/2014 10:23 AM

Pgs=2

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Notice of Completion

(Title of Document)

1219-14-002-050 - House/Detached Shop

1219-14-002-083 - Geo thermal System

1219-14-002-083

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

## NEVADA Notice of Completion NRS § 108.228

## Form Z

_			
No	otice is hereby given that:		
1.	The undersigned is owner or corporate officer of the interest or estate stated below in the property hereinafter		
	described. $M_{2}$ $M_{3}$ $M_{4}$ $M_{5}$		
2.	The full name of the owner is: Webra L. Brown Michael A. Brown		
	The full address of the owner is: 810 Fagle Meadows hn. Gardner VIIIe NV 89460		
4.	The nature of the title of the owner is: In fee.		
	Purchaser under contract of purchase		
_	(If other than fee, strike "in fee" and insert, for example, "purchaser under contract of purchase, "or "lessor")		
5.	The full names and full addresses of all persons, if any, who hold title with the undersigned as joint tenants or as tenants in common are:		
	A DEPARTMENT OF THE PROPERTY O		
	Michael R. Brown 810 Eagle Meadous hn. Gardnerville, N		
	Michael R. Brown 810 Eagle Meadows hn. Gardnerville, N		
	Olbrah-Brown dame		
6.	A work of improvement on the property hereinafter described was completed on The work was:		
7.	The name of the contractor, if any, for such work of improvement was:		
•	(If no contractor for work of improvement as a whole, insert "none")		
8.	The property on which said work of improvement was completed in the City of Gardaer Ville County of Douglas		
	STATE of NEVADA and described as follows: Single tamily howe		
9.	The address of said property is 810 Eagle Meadows kn Gardnerville NV 89468		
	(If no street address had been officially assigned (insert "none")		
Da	ated: 10/13/14		
	Signature of owner or corporate officer of owner named in paragraph  2 or his agent. Michael Brown		
_	MICHAEL Brown		
Ve	rification for Individual Owner		
07	TATE OF MEMADA		
	ATE OF NEVADA		
C	ounty of DOVG 195 ss:		
Th	e undersigned being duly sworn, says: That (s)he is the owner of the aforesaid interest or estate in the property de-		
scribed in the foregoing notice. That (s)he has read the same, and knows the contents thereof, and that the facts stated			
	erein are true.		
	BRYNN BERTUCCI		
On: UCT DO Notary Public, State of Negada			
/ <u></u>	Appointment No. 06-102/89-55 had been Solve Likau		
N	TARY PUBLIC in and for said State St		
Ve	rification for Individual Owner		
/			
	TATE OF NEVADA		
Co	ounty of Louis St.		
Ą.	e undersigned being duly sworn, says: That (s)he is the		
th	e undersigned being duly sworn, says: That (s)he is the of of of		
	ribed; that he makes this verification on behalf of said corporation; that he has read said notice and knows the contents		
	ereof, and that the facts state the relief and tree.		
N	OUT TO THE BOYN BERTUCCI		
Oi	Notary Public, State of Nevada		
,	Appointment No. 06-103181.5		
7	My Appt. Expires Feb 14, 2018 Kaller & Share &		
Νì	OTWRY PUBLIC in and for sail States		

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: